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Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. 
Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED,  Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off 

Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.

E-Auction Notice of 15 days for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal 
heirs/representatives (Borrowers) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL), 

the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on 07-04-2026 on “As is where is” & “As is what is” 
and “Whatever there is” and without any recourse basis” for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrower and Co-
Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any 

postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on the said 07-04-

2026. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of 

the TCHFL on or before 06-04-2026 till 5.00 PM at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno 
Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

(Under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

Note :- The bidders are advised to conduct due diligence before submitting the bid. The auction shall be subject to the outcome of 

the litigation, Dispute if any.
At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in 
connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property 
sold. 
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further 
conditions:
 NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal http://bankauctions.in/ on 07-04-2026 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM 
with limited extension of 5 minutes each.
Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the 
undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any 
dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the 
discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: 
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest 
Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. 
The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly 
contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to 
bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline 
acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons 
recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale. 7.  Inspection of the Immovable Property can 
be done on 25-03-2026 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, 
immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to 
the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9. 
In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the 
Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day 
be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day.   10. In the event of default of any payment within the period 
mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA 
CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, 
Litigations known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above.  The Intending Bidder 
is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property 
tax, electricity etc. before submitting the bid. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders 
may contact the Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad – 
500038 Email : info@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com  Authorised Officer Mobile No 
8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9999078669 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the highest 
bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) 
and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor’s website 
https://surl.li/kwsmyd for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html  
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. 
Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Place:-  Mumbai
Date :-  18-03-2026

Sd/-   
Authorized Officer

Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

Sr.
No

Loan A/c. 
No 

Name of Borrower(s) / 
Co-borrower(s)Legal 

Heir(s) / Legal 
Representative/ 

Guarantor(s) 

Date of Demand Notice Reserve Price Outstanding as on

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of the A Residential Flat being Flat No. 306, on the Third Floor, area 
admeasuring about 32,7 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet in the Building 1/2/3/4, 1 BHK, in the project known as Jewel Heights, constructed on Plot No. 2 
as per approved layout dated 14.06.2016, situated at Gut Nos. 25/1A, 25/1B, 25/2, 25/3, 67/3(P)A, 67/3(P)B, 67/4, village sonivali, Taluka 
Ambernath, District Thane, within the limits of the Kulgaon Badlapur Municipal Council, within the Sub Registration District Ambernath, 
Registration district Thane.

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 010, Floor No: Ground, Building No. B, In the Project known 
as “Shree Gajanan Fortune City” admeasuring about 33.54 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet Area and Additional area 2.91 Sq. Mtrs balcony, Cupboard 
and open terrace area Constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 65, lying and situated at revenue Village Khadvali Grampanchayat, 
Tal. Kalyan, District Thane within the jurisdiction of Sub- Registrar- Kalya, District Thane, Maharashtra

1

2

10568380 & 
10579437

TCHHL0636
0001001565

72 & 
TCHIN0636
0001001667

17

Mrs. SHUBHANGI P 
WAVHAL

Mr. AMOL HARIBHAU 
LOKHANDE,

Mr. Sanjay Bapu 
Amrutsagar,

 Mrs. Anita Sanjay 
Amrutsagar

Rs. 1,35,198/- is due and 

payable by you under Agreement 

no. 10579437 and an amount of 

Rs. 22,49,426/-   is due and 

payable by you under Agreement 

no. 10568380 and Totalling to 

Rs. 23,84,624/-  

 ___________________

10-12-2024

Rs. 1946381/-   is due and 

payable by you under loan 

account No 

TCHHL0636000100156572 and 

an amount of Rs. 224929/-   is 

due and payable by you under 

loan account No 

TCHIN0636000100166717 

totaling to Rs.   2171310/-  

___________________

14-09-2023

Rs.  22,40,000/- 
Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD): - 
Rs.  2,24,000 /- 

Type of 
possession: - 

Physical   

Rs.  12,50,000/- 
Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD): - 
Rs.  1,25,000 /- 

Type of 
possession: - 

Physical   

Rs. 218903/-  is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 

10579437 and an amount of Rs. 
2676688/-  is due and payable by 

you under Agreement no. 
10568380 totalling to Rs. 

2895591/-
______________

10-03-2026

      Rs. 2913381/-  is due and 
payable by you under Agreement 
no. TCHHL0636000100156572 

and an amount of Rs. 331542/-  is 
due and payable by you under 

Agreement no. 
TCHIN0636000100166717 totalling 

to Rs. 3244923/-
______________

10-03-2026

YPW(3FVGTc cQFWF(FGI'cH[cEW'QcQW?YcTGFV3Y
?\V_`QR`G:JTS^[Y]`T]W_Z`^U_`?_STZ[^[X\^[Y]`\]W`E_SY]X^ZTS^[Y]`YM`F[]\]S[\V`JXX_^X`\]W`G]MYZS_K_]^`YM`?_STZ[^R`5]^_Z_X^`JS^L`>@@>`\]W`NU_`?_STZ[^R
5]^_Z_X^`<G]MYZS_K_]^;`ETV_XL`>@@>9
=Y^[S_`[X`U_Z_QR`P[H_]`^Y`OTQV[S`[]`P_]_Z\V`\]W`[]`O\Z^[STV\Z`^Y`QYZZYD_Z`\]W`PT\Z\]^YZ`^U\^`Q_VYD`K_]^[Y]_W`OZYO_Z^R`D[VV`Q_`XYVW`Y]`+WQcVQc0DYIY
VQcKc+WQcVQc0DWFcVQ)cWTEc+0DWFY$YIcFDYIYcVQ)cMYZ`^U_`Z_SYH_ZR`YM`\KYT]^`\X`K_]^[Y]_W`[]`\OO_]W_W`^\QV_`^[VV`^U_`Z_SYH_ZR`YM`VY\]`WT_X9`NU_
X\[W`OZYO_Z^R`[X`KYZ^P\P_W`^Y`C<]cT`MacDaSbc9`_\_Ubc?`S`^bMc7JaZSbZR6c,_a:_c\]cYMbR:b`]]cDaN]`_4c9`_\_Ubc?`S`^bMA MYZ`^U_`VY\]`\H\[V_W`QR
%YZZYD_Z<X;L`)Y`QYZZYD_Z<X;`\]W`1T\Z\]^YZ<X;9`NU_`X_STZ_W`SZ_W[^YZ`[X`U\H[]P`OURX[S\V`OYXX_XX[Y]`YM`^U_`Q_VYD`K_]^[Y]_W`?_STZ_W`JXX_^9

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
7JaZSbZR6c,_a:_c\]cYMbR:b`]]cDaN]`_4c9`_\_Ubc?`S`^bMAcIb4McGJJ`Ub>c=^@c9RaaZKcFa:bZcHKc0`_4cBKc-a@`_aaZ
3`^6cC\RRKc-a@`_aaZc3`^6Kc-`ZaRcIa\MKc-NZR\c70AKcCNS*\`P5[[[c1[c

T\SbcaJcBaZZa:bZ7]A<3a
BaZZa:bZ7]A<c�N\Z\_^aZ7]A WSaN_^caJcIbUa&bZ6 Ib]bZ&bc.Z`Ubc\_McYCE E\^bc%cF`SbcaJ

^@bcWNU^`a_

H O M E F I N A N C E

E\^bc%cF`SbcaJc^@bcV_]8bU^`a_>cH[P[HPL[L;c*b^:bb_cOOX[[c\Sc^acHX[[c8S .@6]`U\Rc.a]]b]]`a_cM\^b>PcH[P[OPL[L;

TVQDWcTV?YQDcBGCBY
7BGIIG0YIAc
TV?YQDcBGCBYc
73GcBGIIG0YIA

I]XOLKOHK1=HX2;<Pc<ETO__X`ND_VH_
4\3UX`NU[Z^__]`NUYTX\]W`?_H_]`UT]:
WZ_W```F[M^R`NUZ__`\]W`=[]_^R`?[2`8\[X\

A]VR;`\]ca_cO1X[HXL[L;c/`FTZ^U_Z
5]^_Z_X^`^U_Z_Y]/`4_P\V`G2O_]X_X`MYZ

?\_c_aXc?.WTQFD[[[[[15O[1

I]XOOK5[K/[[<Pc<ETO__X`GV_H_]`4\3UX`FYZ^R

NUYTX\]W`G[PU^`(T]WZ_W`A]VR;

Y\Z_b]^cCa_b6cEb8a]`^>PcI]XOKO5K[/[<P
<ETO__X`A]_`4\3UX`FYTZ^__]`NUYTX\]W`G[PU^R

A]VR;``

[=P[=PL[L;cBb^:bb_
OOX\Sc^acOLcTaa_
70`^@c=cC`_N^b]
(_R`S`^bMcWN^a
Y#^b_]`a_]A

Eb]UZ`8^`a_caJc^@bc]bUNZbMcW]]b^>cJVV`^U\^`8Z_K[X_X`YM`FV\^`=Y:`0@0L`\WK_\XTZ[]P`\Z_\`>C9-+`?"97^ZX`<S\ZO_^;`\Z_\`Y]`0^U`MVYYZ`L[]`QT[VW:
[]P`]Y:J6L[]`^U_`SYKOV_2`3]YD]`\X` $ZQ[\`.\Z\[`�SY]X^ZTS^_W`Y]`V\]W`Q_\Z[M]P`XTZH_R`]Y`6I>L6I-L*ICLC@I>JICLC@I,JI>LC@I6L`C>I6JLC>I+`\]W
C@I*`VR[]P`Q_[]P`X[^T\^_W`\^`H[VV\P_`.\Z\[`^\ZM_`&\Z_W[L`N\V:!\Z#\^LB[X^`E\[P\W:,C@C@C9

QRX
TaX

OX

Ta^b>PcOAcNU_`\TS^[Y]`X\V_`D[VV`Q_`SY]WTS^_W`Y]V[]_`^UZYTPU`^U_`D_QX[^_`@^^8]><<]\ZJ\b]`X\NU^`a_^`4bZX_b^ \]W`A]VR`^UYX_`Q[WW_ZX`UYVW[]P`H\V[W
GK\[VL`5B`8EAAF`�`8(ANA`8EAAFL`8J=`)JEB`\]W`U\H_`WTVR`Z_K[^^_W`O\RK_]^`YM`G7B`^UZYTPU`BG7J=B`BEJFNI`=GFNIEN1?`XU\VV`Q_`_V[P[:
QV_`^Y`O\Z^[S[O\^_`[]`^U[X`+a_R`_bcbPWNU^`a_)X
LA NU_`[]^_]W[]P`Q[WW_ZX`U\H_`^Y`XTQK[^`^U_[Z`G7B`QR`D\R`YM`Z_K[^^\]S_`QR`BG7J=B`BEJFN`I`EN1?I=GFN`^Y'`Bb_bJ`U`\Z6cT\Sb>cTVEGcDGCY
9VTWT3Yc?VCVFYEKcB\_,>cQFWFYcBWT-cG9cVTEVWcWUUaN_^cTaXc;=LL;/5=O22cPKcQWI9WYQVPcWNU^`a_KcTVEGcDGCYc9VTWT3Yc?VCVFYEKcV9Q3
UaMb>cQBVT[[[O=2HXc
HA ?\]^cM\^bcJaZc]N*S`]]`a_caJca_R`_bc\88R`U\^`a_cBVEcJaZSc\Ra_4c:`^@cYCEc`]c[5P[=PL[L;X
5A FYZ`W_^\[V_W`^_ZKX`\]W`SY]W[^[Y]`YM`^U_`X\V_L`OV_\X_`H[X[^`^U_`D_QX[^_`@^^8]><<]\ZJ\b]`X\NU^`a_^`4bZX_b^caZc.Rb\]bcUa_^\U^cCZXcC\NR`,cQ@Z`S\R`
.@Xc!2OPc;H=O/2;;5H<2O1H=L/1L1KcDbR8c?`_bcbPS\`RcVE>cQN88aZ^�\NU^`a_^`4bZX_b^X
Ca*`RbcTaXcc2[[5H=2/H=cccc QM<PcWN^@aZ`"bMcGJJ`UbZ
E\^b>cO/X[HXL[L; T`MacDaSbc9`_\_Ubc?`S`^bMc7JaZSbZR6c,_a:_c\]cYMbR:b`]]cDaN]`_4c9`_\_Ubc?`S`^bMA


